## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337321 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Fibers Operations, Inc.		03/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Performance Fibers Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	707 EAST MAIN STREET, STE 1800	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3059642	LOWIK

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5723

chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com Email:

Carolyn Himmelfarb **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063264-0029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Himmelfarb	
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn Himmelfarb/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS LLC - charter good standing#page1.tif source=PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS LLC - charter good standing#page2.tif source=PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS LLC - charter good standing#page3.tif

source=PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS LLC - charter good standing#page4.tif source=PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS LLC - charter good standing#page5.tif

## Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS, INC." TO "PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 5:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

*150356527* 

DATE: 03-13-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2199187

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0569

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4423540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:07 PM 03/13/2015 FILED 05:07 PM 03/13/2015 SRV 150356527 - 4423540 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first formed is September 14, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Performance Fibers Operations, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Performance Fibers Operations, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of March, 2015.

Richard Cutter, Vice Presiden

DB1/82506178.1

# Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PERFORMANCE FIBERS

OPERATIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 5:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

4423540 8100V

150356527

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2199187

DATE: 03-13-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:07 PM 03/13/2015 FILED 05:07 PM 03/13/2015 SRV 150356527 - 4423540 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Performance Fibers Operations, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Performance Fibers Operations, LLC.

**SECOND:** The address of the registered office of the Company in Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801 and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the individual forming the Company, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Formation this  $\frac{13\text{th}}{1000}$  day of March 2015.

Richard Cutter Authorized Person

DB1/82506222.1

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PERFORMANCE FIBERS OPERATIONS, LLC"

IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

4423540 8300

150356880

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 04/06/2015** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2199332

DATE: 03-13-15